504251651 03/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4298329

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SURE HANG,LLC	08/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALFRED MANUFACTURING COMPANY		
Street Address:	4398 ELATI STREET		
City:	DENVER		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80216		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D755654	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-651-2177

Email: rmartin@patentcolorado.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT LAW OFFICES OF RICK MARTIN, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 1839

Address Line 4: LONGMONT, COLORADO 80502

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LM536-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH MARTIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Ralph Martin/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504251651 REEL: 041426 FRAME: 0481

Jayson Hill Sure Hang, LLC 6750 E. Chenango Avenue, #15 Denver, CO 80237

03 August 2015

Mike McCammack Alfred Manufacturing Company 4398 Elati Street Denver, CO 80216

Dear Mr. McCammack,

Sure Hang has engaged Alfred Manufacturing (AMC) in the development and future manufacture of laser leveling devices. This development is presently in the prototype stage and moving rapidly toward manufacturing and the procurement of tools for manufacturing the first of a family of laser levels.

Presently, Sure Hang has outstanding/unpaid invoices from AMC, for services rendered, for the amount of \$61,650. Sure Hang needs the functioning prototype of the first laser level for marketing purposes. AMC requires immediate payment in full on the outstanding invoices, prior to releasing the prototype.

Sure Hang is requesting that the working laser level prototype be provided immediately in return for Sure Hang entering into a long-term, exclusive manufacturing agreement with AMC for the family of laser levelling devices for a period of 3 years.

Additionally,

Sure Hang will:

1-pay the outstanding involces in full, as soon as funds are received from closing of a new financing arrangement on 07 August. Amount \$61,650.

2-pay for the initial production tooling, as soon as funds are received from closing of the aforementioned new financing arrangement. Estimated amount \$200,000, plus shipping.

3-pay a retainer of \$25,000 for continuing engineering services through delivery of first 10,000 production units.

AMC will:

1-assure market competitive pricing for the period of exclusivity for the family of Surehang laser level products.

Sure Hang and AMC will immediately negotiate and execute a formal long-term agreement (LTA) for the manufacture of the Sure Hang family of laser levelling devices. This LTA will include language to address change of control from Surehang/Jayson Hill to another independent ownership group. It is expected that this LTA will be fully executed by 21 August 2015.

Jay on Hill

PATENT REEL: 041426 FRAME: 0482

Surehang Laser Leveling Device Joint Intellectual Property Ownership Agreement

PM Product Development LLC (PMPD LLC) and Alfred Manufacturing Company (AMC), both Denver CO based companies, agree to joint ownership of the Sure Hang LLC Laser Leveling Device design and intellectual property. Both companies are agreeing to this joint ownership, until such time as both companies are paid in full for their design engineering time as invoiced to Sure Hang LLC. Once both companies are paid, PMPD and AMC will sign the below release, which will permit transfer of the Surehang device design, drawings, test results, and models to Sure Hang LLC.

Agreed this 5 of August, 2015.

James Patrick Monahan

PM Product Development LLC

Mike McCammack

CEO, Alfred Manufacturing Company

Surehang Laser Leveling Device Transfer of Ownership to Sure Hang LLC

The below undersigned, hereby jointly agree that all monies owed by Sure Hang LLC to PMPD LLC and AMC have been paid in full. We now jointly agree to the release of the Sure Hang LLC Laser Leveling Device IP (design, drawings, test results, and models) from PMPD LLC & AMC joint IP ownership to sole ownership of Sure Hang LLC.

Agreed	thi	sc	of		2015.
--------	-----	----	----	--	-------

James Patrick Monahan
PM Product Development LLC

Mike McCammack

CEO, Alfred Manufacturing Company

PATENT REEL: 041426 FRAME: 0483

RECORDED: 03/01/2017